PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd J. Cohen	01/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catheter Robotics Inc.	
Street Address:	500 International Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 275	
City:	Budd Lake	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07828	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13051736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: pmcconville@marburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Marbury Law Group, PLLC
Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1520-001C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick McConville

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Cohen_to_Catheter#page1.tif source=Assignment_Cohen_to_Catheter#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025988 FRAME: 0760

Attorney Docket: CAT152.237525

CONFIRMATORY A S S I G N M E N T

In consideration for One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned

Todd J. Cohen

(the "Assignor"), who resides at 49 Crescent Road, Port Washington, New York 11050, U.S.A.,

Hereby confirm that I sell, assign, and transfer to Catheter Robotics, Inc., a business located at 500 International Drive, Suite 275, Budd Lake, New Jersey 07828 (the "Assignee"), their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to the invention entitled

REMOTELY CONTROLLED CATHETER INSERTION SYSTEM

and in and to U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 60/698,271, filed July 11, 2005, U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/485,595, filed July 11, 2006, and PCT patent application No. PCT/US2006/027024, filed July 11, 2006, and in and to any and all corresponding inventions which are disclosed and claimed, or disclosed but not claimed, or any regular U.S., PCT, or National Phase patent application claiming priority therefrom, and any patent to be granted thereon, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

1

PATENT REEL: 025988 FRAME: 0761

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent and other rights, the priority of the aforesaid PCT patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, his successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, his successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Todd J. Cohen

Date: January <u>12</u>, 2008

RECORDED: 03/21/2011